## NORTHERN CHEYENNE TRIBE BURN PERMIT

This permit is issued pursuant Northern Cheyenne Clean Air Act (NCCAA) as adopted by the Northern Cheyenne Tribal Council pursuant to Ordinance DOI-008 (2017) on December 7, 2016 and approved by the United States Department of the Interior on December 20, 2016.

Burn Permit Number:	Permittee Name:
Address of Permittee:	Telephone Number of Permittee:
Permit Issue Date:	Burn Location:
Burn Date:	Type/Purpose of Burn:
Burn Permit Fee:	

Fee Schedule: Private/Individual: \$10.00; Agricultural: \$20.00; Commercial, Less than 20 acres: \$30.00; Commercial, More than 20 acres: \$40.00; Prescribed Burning by BIA: No Fee; Structural/Other: Consult the Air Quality Division for further guidance. This permit is not valid unless the Permittee has paid any applicable permit fees to DEPNR. All Permittees must be at least 18 years of age. Please bring your valid picture identification with your date of birth on the ID. Type of ID \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Please pay by money order only.

Permit Conditions: The Permittee shall comply with Sections 5.4 through 5.6 of the NCCAA. The Permittee must notify the Air Quality Division (NCT) by 12:00 p.m. Thursday before getting a permit for the weekend or by 12:00 p.m. (36 hours) before the weekend if the Northern Cheyenne Tribe has a holiday or administrative leave or emergency leave on Wednesday, Thursday or/and Friday. The Permittee must notify the DEPNR Air Quality Administrator 24 hours before burning on a weekday (Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday or Thursday). If the NCT has a holiday or administrative leave or emergency leave then the permit must be processed so the burn will be approved/disapproved before the end of the upcoming weekend. The Permittee must conduct the permitted burn within 3 days of the issuance of this permit. Not less than one hour prior to commencing the open burning activity, and during regular business hours, the Permittee shall notify the Northern Cheyenne Tribe's fire department of the date and time of the burn. The Permitted burning activity shall not be commenced if wind speeds are greater than 7 miles per hour and shall be extinguished if wind speeds are greater than 15 miles per hour or are gusting to 20 or more miles per hour, unless otherwise authorized by the DEPNR Air Quality Administrator. The burning area shall be 25 feet or more from any permanent structure, storage, or wooded area. The Permittee shall be in immediate attendance and have the permit in his or her possession at the site while burning is accomplished. The Permittee shall ensure that adequate equipment and supplies are maintained at the burn site during the open burning activity to ensure that the burn is controlled. The Permittee shall immediately extinguish a burn if instructed to do so by Department personnel, a law enforcement officer, or a public health or safety official. The Permittee shall comply with any request by DEPNR Air Quality Administrator to inspect the open burning site prior to ignition of the permitted burn. The Permittee is responsible for any damages caused by this burning conducted pursuant to this permit.

Maximum Diameter of Burn: \_\_\_\_\_\_. Maximum Height of Burn: \_\_\_\_\_\_.

Special Conditions/Exceptions: \_\_\_\_\_

This permit is non-transferrable. It may only be used by the person named on this permit as the permittee. Please have the person that will do the burning sign below in the "Permittee Signature" space.

By signing this permit, I expressly consent to and authorize law enforcement officers of the Northern Cheyenne Tribe to conduct a search of my person and property to investigate suspected violations of the terms of this permit and the Northern Cheyenne Clean Air Act.

By signing this permit, I do hereby expressly consent and subject myself to the regulatory and judicial jurisdiction of the Northern Cheyenne Tribe and the Northern Cheyenne Tribal Court for the purposes of implementing and enforcing this permit and the Northern Cheyenne Clean Air Act.

By signing this permit, I expressly acknowledge my familiarity with the Northern Cheyenne Clean Air Act, and I expressly agree to comply fully with the Northern Cheyenne Clean Air Act and the terms of this permit.

Permittee Signature:

\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ Date\_\_\_\_

□ Approved □□Disapproved, DEPNR Air Quality Administrator Date \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_ Approved Disapproved BIA Northern Cheyenne Agency

Version 3/29/17